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CALTAPEX GRAND AWARD 
Eldon Godfrey, “Foreign Exchange Controls in Canada 

(1939 - 1951)” 

ONE-FRAME GRAND AWARD 
David Bartlet, “Booklets of Newfoundland” 

YOUTH GRAND AWARD 
Matthew Gaiser, “The NHL All-Stars Series (Junior) 

JAMES R. TAYLOR AWARD  
Duncan Murray, “Newfoundland Trail of the Caribou” 

 

 

SHOW CHAIR 
  Walter Herdzik 

SHOW JUDGE 
  David Piercey, FRPSC 



 

 

CALTAPEX AWARDS 

Five levels of ribbons and certificates are awarded:  Gold, 
Vermeil, Silver, Silver-Bronze and Bronze.  Exhibits are judged 
according to RPSC Regional show guidelines. 

Gold Medal 

David Bartlet, “Booklets of Newfoundland” 

Janice Brookes, “The Evolution of the World Wildlife Fund Logo” 

Earle Covert, “CPR – First Issue (Green) Postal Stationery 
Cards” 

Earle Covert, “Canadian Postal Stationery using the Karsh Photo 
of Queen Elizabeth II” 

Eldon Godfrey, “Foreign Exchange Controls in Canada (1939 - 
1951)” 

Duncan Murray, “Newfoundland Trail of the Caribou” 

Greg Sereda, “Liberia Overprints and Surcharges” 

Donna Trathen, “Christina Broom, Photographer” 

Donna Trathen, “The Lipizzan Horses of the Spanish Riding 
School of Vienna” 

Vermeil Medal 

David Bartlet, “Canadian Computer Vended Stamps” 

Reg Beck, “Canada Queen Victoria Drop Letter Postal Stationery 
and Its Uses”  

Earle Covert, “Armed Forces Air Letter Sheets” 

Matthew Gaiser, “The NHL All-Stars Series (Junior) 

Silver Medal 

Walter Herdzik “Northern Rhodesia 1963 Issues - Prelude to 
Zambia” 

Dale Speirs, “Hyperinflation in Ukraine after the fall of the Soviet 
Empire” 

 

 

 

 

SPECIAL AWARDS 

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors (AAPE)  

 Silver Award of Honor:  David Bartlet, “Canadian 
Computer Vended Stamps” 

 Plan and Headings Award:  Donna Trathen, “The Lipizzan 
Horses of the Spanish Riding School of Vienna” 

American Philatelic Society (APS) Medal of Excellence: 

 Pre-1900: Reg Beck, “Canada Queen Victoria Drop 
Letter Postal Stationery and Its Uses”  

 1900-1940: Greg Sereda, “Liberia Overprints and 
Surcharges” 

 1940-1980: Earle Covert, “Canadian Postal Stationery 
using the Karsh Photo of Queen Elizabeth II” 

 Post-1980: Dale Speirs, “Hyperinflation in Ukraine after 
the fall of the Soviet Empire” 

 Research Award: Eldon Godfrey, “Foreign Exchange 
Controls in Canada (1939 - 1951)” 

American Topical Association (ATA)  

 First Award:  Janice Brookes, “The Evolution of the 
World Wildlife Fund Logo” 

 Second Award: Donna Trathen, “The Lipizzan Horses of 
the Spanish Riding School of Vienna” 

 Youth Award: Matthew Gaiser, “The NHL All-Stars 
Series (Junior) 

British North America Philatelic Society Awards for the  

 Best BNA exhibit: Eldon Godfrey, “Foreign Exchange 
Controls in Canada (1939 - 1951)” 

 Best Elizabethan exhibit:  Earle Covert, “Canadian Postal 
Stationery using the Karsh Photo of Queen Elizabeth II” 

Canadian Aerophilatelic Society Award for best airmail exhibit 

 Earle Covert, “Armed Forces Air Letter” 

Sterling Achievement Award sponsored by Women Exhibitors  

 Walter Herdzik “Northern Rhodesia 1963 Issues - 
Prelude to Zambia” 

 

For information on open 
positions or to submit your 
resume, please visit our Web 
site at: 

www.lucernepublishing.com 


